UL Recognized
FILE: Instrument Transformer Catalog
Class 8410
Section D
June, 1993
(Supersedes March, 1990)
Electrical Transducers
CONTENTS

(3) For 1.0mA RO, insure that loxRL is less than 11.0 volts.
(4) The 90° phase shift circuit causes a frequency influence of 0.015% per 0.1 Hz (VAR Transducers only).
Ordering Information (Watt)
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
RATED
CATALOG NUMBER*
POWER CONN. ELEM. 3 PHASE LIMITATION INPUT CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
VOLTAGE CURRENT (Watts) RO = ±1mA dc RO = ± 10Vdc
1 Single
500 CLE-204000 CLE-204005 Fig. 5
Phase
--- ---
1 Y2
3 Phase
Balanced Balanced 1000 CLE-204001 CLE-204006 Fig. 6
3 Wire
2
3 Phase
None None 1000 CLE-204002 CLE-204007 Fig. 7
3 Wire
2Y2
3 Phase
Balanced None 1500 CLE-204003 CLE·204008 Fig. 8
4 Wire
3
3 Phase
None None 1500 CLE-204004 CLE-204009 Fig. 9
4 Wire
Ordering Information (VAR)
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
RATED
CATALOG NUMBER*
ELEM. POWER CONN.
CIRCUIT 3 PHASE LIMITATION INPUT DIAGRAM
VOLTAGE CURRENT (VARS) RO = ±1mA dc RO = ± 10Vdc
1 Single
500 CLE-205000 CLE·205005 Fig. 5
Phase
--- ---
1Y2
3 Phase
Balanced Balanced 1000 CLE-205001 CLE-205006 Fig. 6
3 Wire
2
3 Phase
None None 1000 CLE-205002 CLE-205007 Fig. 7
3 Wire
2Y2
3 Phase
Balanced Non.e 1500 CLE·205003 CLE·205008 Fig. 8

(2) Includes worst combined effects of current, voltage, PF, Hz, & RL. Typically is 0.1% of reading accuracy.
(3) For 1.0mA RO, insure that loxRL is less than 11.0 volts.
Ordering Information
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
RATED
CATALOG NUMBER*
POWER ELEM. 3 PHASE LIMITATION INPUT CIRCUIT
VOLTAGE CURRENT (Watts/Vars) RO = ::t1mA dc RO = :t 10Vdc
1 Single
500 CLE-208000 CLE-208005 --- ---
Phase
11f2 3 Phase
3 Wire
Balanced Balanced 1000 CLE-208001 CLE·208006
2
3 Phase
3 Wire
None None 1000 CLE-208002 CLE-208007
2112
3 Phase
4 Wire
Balanced None 1500 CLE-208003 CLE-208008
3
3 Phase
4 Wire
None None 1500 CLE-208004 CLE-208009
* Add "S" to catalog number for self-powered version.
CONN.
DIAGRAM
Fig. 10